

K-12 Special Ed Teacher Job Posting

January 2, 2024

The School District of Solon Springs is seeking applicants to fill a full-time Special Education teacher position. This position provides specially designed instruction for elementary students with disabilities.

Details include:

- The position begins on January 8, 2024 and will continue for the duration of the 2023-24 school year. This position will be a limited term position with the District as a contracted 1.0 FTE.
- Develop and implement various specially designed instructional and assessment strategies for instruction and on individual student goals.
- Create classroom environment conducive to learning and appropriate for the physical, social, and emotional development of students
- Establish and maintain open communication by conducting conferences with parents, students, principals, and teachers. Maintain a positive and professional relationship with colleagues, students, and parents. Use effective communication skills to present information accurately and clearly.
- Extra-Curricular coaching opportunities may be available.

Interested applicants should apply through <u>WECAN</u> or submit a completed Application Form (available in the school office) to: Holly Jones - Principal (hjones@solonk12.net) Pete Hopke - Superintendent (phopke@solonk12.net) 8993 E Baldwin Ave • Solon Springs, WI 54873. Telephone: 715-378-2263

> Deadline for Applications is **Until Filled** The School District of Solon Springs is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

The School District of Solon Springs does not discriminate in the employment of support staff on the basis of any characteristic protected under State or Federal law including, but not limited to, race, color, age, sex, creed or religion, genetic information, handicap or disability, marital status, citizenship status, veteran status, military service (as defined in 111.32, Wis. Stats.), sexual orientation, national origin, ancestry, arrest record, conviction record, use or non-use of lawful products off the District's premises during non-working hours, or any other characteristic protected by law in its employment practices. The District is committed to providing access, and reasonable accommodation in its services, programs, activities, education, and employment for individuals with disabilities.